income statement for the year ended December 31, 2011 are $13,476,376 and $695,559, respectively. The following
summary of the audited consolidated results of operations and the unaudited pro forma results of operations of the
Company for the years ended December 31, 2012 and 2011 is presented using the assumption that the acquisitions
made in 2011 were completed as of January 1, 2010. These pro-forma results of the Group have been prepared for
comparative purposes only and do not purport to be indicative of the results of operations which would have resulted
had the significant acquisitions occurred as of January 1, 2010, nor is it indicative of future operating results.

F-23

Edgar Filing: ZOOM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-K

110

The unaudited pro forma financial information shown below does not attempt to project the future results of
operations of the combined entity.

For the Years Ended December 31,
2012 2011

Consolidated Proforma Combined
Results of

Operations Results of Operations

ZOOM ZOOM Portables Proforma Proforma
(Historical) (Historical) (Historical) Note Adjustments Combined
(Audited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Net revenues $ 49,773,552 $ - $ 79,379,429 $ $ 79,379,429
Cost of sales 40,813,304 - 67,870,728 67,870,728
   Gross profit 8,960,248 - 11,508,701 11,508,701

Operating expenses:
   Selling, general, and administrative
expenses 10,088,605 2,454,199 10,841,571 (a) (b) 3,100,000 16,395,770

   Non-cash equity-based compensation 7,416,937 2,413,992 - 2,413,992
   Total operating expenses 17,505,542 4,868,191 10,841,571 18,809,762

Income (losss) from operations (8,545,294) (4,868,191) 667,130 (7,301,061)

Other income and (expenses)
   Interest income - 51 - 51
   Interest expense (986,427) - (810,920) (810,920)
   Change in fair value of warrants 843,501 3,673,243 - 3,673,243
   Investment loss (429,586) - - -
   Other income (expense), net (31,211) (48,488) 868,908 820,420

(603,723) 3,624,755 57,988 3,682,743

Income (loss) before income taxes and
non-controlling interest (9,149,017) (1,243,436) 725,118 (3,618,318)

Income taxes for continuing operations 190,845 - - -

Income (loss) before non-controlling
interest from continuing operations (9,339,862) (1,243,436) 725,118 (3,618,318)

   less: Income attributable to
non-controlling interest of continuing
operations

424,047 - -
(c)

326,303 326,303

Income (loss) attributable to Zoom
Technologies, Inc. from continuing
operations

$
(9,763,909)

$
(1,243,436)

$
725,118

$
(326,303)

$
(3,944,621)

Basic and diluted loss per common share
from continuing operations: